Amend CSHB 1, Article V, Texas Youth Commission, page V-47 through V-53, Texas Youth Commission lease terminations. The reduction in appropriations to the Texas Youth Commission will result in consolidations of staffing and physical plant for cost effectiveness. Texas Youth Commission is hereby authorized to terminate leases during the FY 2012-13 biennium to close district and other offices as needed. Texas Youth Commission shall work with the Texas Facility Commission to execute timely lease terminations consistent with organizational changes and closures resulting from reduced appropriations.